

COLLIN COUNTY

Health Care Services 825 N. McDonald Street Suite 130 McKinney, Texas 75069 www.collincountytx.gov (972)548-5500

TO:	Collin County Health Care Board of Trustees
FROM:	Candy Blair, Health Care Administrator
DATE:	July 10, 2023
RE:	Award Coop Contract 2023-209, Vehicle Rental

In coordination with the Purchasing Department, Health Care Services requests the Health Care Board of Trustees consideration and action regarding approval to award Coop Contract 2023-209, Vehicle Rental for various Collin County Departments, through TXMAS Coop Contract 975-C1 to Enterprise Holdings, Inc. Rental vehicles for Health Care Services are budgeted under multiple grants and no additional funding is required.

I respectfully request that you approve this contract award to continue Collin County Health Care Services' ability to provide critical public health services to Collin County citizens.

CB/tb